## **Merrill Area Public Schools**

**MAPS Mission Statement:** Merrill Area Public Schools, in partnership with the Merrill Community and our families, will empower students to be lifelong learners, responsible citizens, and productive community members.

## NOTICE OF MEETING OF SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF CANVASSERS

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Canvassers of the Merrill Area Common Public School District will meet on Tuesday, April 9, 2024, at 8:00 a.m. at the school district administration office, 1111 N. Sales Street, Merrill, Wisconsin, for the purpose of canvassing the votes of the spring school board and referendum election.

Merrill Area Common Public School District

Kendra Osness, School Board Clerk